Joint responsibilities possibly borne for undue guarantees (if any) N/A

Provision of external guarantees in breach of the prescribed procedures (if

any)
N/A

12.3 Entrusted asset management

□ Applicable  N/A

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

12.4 Other significant contracts

□ Applicable  N/A

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

13. Other Significant Events

□ Applicable  N/A

14. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

 Applicable □ N/A

The designated placement of 252,467,541 shares offered to the Company by its subsidiary, CLOU

Electronics, were listed on the main board of the Shenzhen Stock Exchange on 2 June 2023. Upon the

said ownership change, the Company becomes the controlling shareholder of CLOU Electronics and

holds a total of 378,514,789 shares (or 22.79%) in it.

Midea Group Co., Ltd.   Semi-Annual Report 2023

155

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about

Shareholders

1. Changes in Shares

1.1 Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before
Increase/decrease in Reporting

Period (+/-)
After

Shares
Percentag

e (%)
New issue Others Subtotal Shares

Percenta

ge (%)

1. Restricted shares 143,615,016 2.05
-

5,029,313

-

5,029,313
138,585,703 1.97

1.1 Shares held by

the state

1.2 Shares held by

state-owned

corporations

1.3 Shares held by

other domestic

investors

141,131,474 2.02
-

4,812,063

-

4,812,063
136,319,411 1.94

Among which:

Shares held by

domestic

corporations

2,363,601 0.03   2,363,601 0.03

Shares held by

domestic individuals
138,767,873 1.98

-

4,812,063

-

4,812,063
133,955,810 1.91

1.4 Shares held by

foreign investors
2,483,542 0.04  -217,250 -217,250 2,266,292 0.03

Among which:

Shares held by

foreign corporations

Shares held by

foreign individuals
2,483,542 0.04  -217,250 -217,250 2,266,292 0.03

2. Non-restricted

shares

6,853,658,0

60
97.95

27,406,13

2
2,531,396

29,937,52

8

6,883,595,5

88
98.03

2.1 RMB common

shares

6,853,658,0

60
97.95

27,406,13

2
2,531,396

29,937,52

8

6,883,595,5

88
98.03

2.2 Domestically

listed foreign shares

Midea Group Co., Ltd.   Semi-Annual Report 2023

156

2.3 Overseas listed

foreign shares

2.4 Other

3. Total shares
6,997,273,0

76
100.00

27,406,13

2

-

2,497,917

24,908,21

5

7,022,181,2

91
100.00

Reasons for the changes in shares